

Control Number: 48060



Item Number: 15

Addendum StartPage: 0

## **DOCKET NO. 48060**

2018 JULY -5 PM 4: 19

APPLICATION OF DJL VENTURES, \$
INC. DBA KAP WATER SUPPLY AND \$
SWWC UTILITIES, INC. DBA WATER \$
SERVICES, INC. FOR THE TRANSFER \$
OF SERVICE AREA RIGHTS IN \$
COMAL COUNTY \$

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

**OF TEXAS** 

## ORDER NO. 4 FINDING NOTICE SUFFICIENT AND ESTABLISHING SCHEDULE FOR CONTINUED PROCESSING

This Order addresses Commission Staff's recommendation on notice and proposed procedural schedule. On June 1, 2018, Commission Staff stated that notice was sufficient. Applicants filed proof of notice on May 18, 2018, and notice was fully completed on May 22, 2018; therefore, the 120-day deadline to approve the sale administratively or require a public hearing is September 17, 2018. Commission Staff proposed a procedural schedule based on that deadline.

The administrative law judge deems notice sufficient. The following procedural schedule shall apply:

Event	Date
Notice completed	May 18, 2018
Deadline for intervention	June 18, 2018
Deadline for Commission Staff to request a hearing or file a recommendation on approval of the sale and the CCN amendment	June 18, 2018
Deadline for parties to file a response to Commission Staff's recommendation	August 1, 2018
120-day deadline for Commission to approve the sale or require a hearing	September 17, 2018

15.

Signed at Austin, Texas the \_\_\_\_\_ day of June 2018.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

MAYSON REARSON

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Q \CADM\Docket Management\Water\STM\48XXX\48060-4 notice suff & proc sched docx